GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1011
ANSWERED ON 27™ JUNE, 2019
VALUE ENGINEERING PROGRAM
1011. SHRIMATI MEENAKASHI LEKHI:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
ST TAR ST TSI 73T

be pleased to state:

@ the details of the road construction projects that are following the “Value Engineering
Program” model; and

(b) the details about the cost effectiveness of this model?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) to (b) The development/upgradation of any National Highway(NH) is taken up based on the
outcome of Detailed Project Report (DPR). Various aspects such as technical, social &
environmental are studied and accordingly the proposal for development/upgradation of NH is
finalized. The DPR also incorporate the aspects of value engineering, quality audit, safety audit
etc. in design and implementation.

The preparation of DPR and implementation of projects is dealt by the various
implementing agencies such as NHAI, NHIDCL, PWD etc.
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